
First Five Trap 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
May 26th 2022 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  2 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 1: Superior Aerospace 
 

Score: 113.4 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Scott Gemmill  16 15.67 5.8 21.8 15.75 5.8 4 0  63 
*Troy Gemmill  19 18.67 3.7 22.7 18.75 3.7 4 0  75 
  Bob Koss  18 18.00 4.2 22.2 18.00 4.2 4 0  72 
  Dave Sax  20 21.67 1.6 21.6 21.25 1.9 4 0  85 
  Doug Sax  25 21.67 1.6 25.0 22.50 1.1 4 1 25 90 
 
 

Team 2: Best Body Shop 
 

Score: 106.9 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Steve Carey  14 17.33 4.7 18.7 16.50 5.3 4 0  66 
  Roger Folk  18 19.33 3.3 21.3 19.00 3.5 4 0  76 
  Hubert Huls  23 21.33 1.9 24.0 21.75 1.6 4 0  87 
*Ron Pfau  22 21.33 1.9 23.9 21.50 1.8 4 0  86 
  John Reese  17 21.00 2.1 19.1 20.00 2.8 4 0  80 
 
 

Team 3: George Washington's Disciples 
 

Score: 111.8 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Bj Batteron  17 17.00 4.9 21.9 17.00 4.9 4 0  68 
  Rob Batterton  22 18.00 4.2 24.0 19.00 3.5 4 0  76 
  Chris Brown  17 17.67 4.4 21.4 17.50 4.6 4 0  70 
  Mitch Mitch  22 16.67 5.1 24.0 18.00 4.2 4 0  72 
  Tom Tom  17 19.00 3.5 20.5 18.50 3.9 4 0  74 
 



First Five Trap 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
May 26th 2022 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  2 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 

Team 4: Trap Misfits 
 

Score: 103.5 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*John Buesgens  21 21.00 2.1 23.1 21.00 2.1 4 0  84 
  Lori Kretzmann  11 18.33 4.0 15.0 16.50 5.3 4 0  66 
  Shain Larson  21 22.67 0.9 21.9 22.25 1.2 4 0  89 
  Mark McHugh  24 23.00 0.7 24.0 23.25 0.5 4 1  93 
  Joe Plaisance        4 0  52 
  Mike Whitney  20 19.67 3.0 23.0 19.75 3.0 4 0  79 
 
 

Team 5: Ray and Marge's 
 

Score: 108.6 Points: 2 Total: 8 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Gene A  21 18.67 3.7 24.0 19.25 3.3 4 0  77 
  Cliff Cliff  22 21.67 1.6 23.6 21.75 1.6 4 0  87 
*Dale Dale  22 24.33 0.0 22.0 23.75 0.2 4 1  95 
  Phil Phil  24 24.67 0.0 24.0 24.50 0.0 4 2  98 
  Wayne Wayne   14.33 6.8  14.33 6.8 3 0  43 
 
 

Team 6: League average 
 

Score: 110.5 Points: 0 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
          0 0  0 
 
 
Super Shooters: Doug Sax 25 
  
  



First Five Trap 2022 Weekly Report for Week 4 
May 26th 2022 

Pairings: 1 vs 4  2 vs 5  3 vs 6 
 
First Five Trap 2022 Team Standings through week 4 
 
Team 5 Ray and Marge's 8.0 
Team 6 League average 4.0 
Team 4 Trap Misfits 4.0 
Team 1 Superior Aerospace 4.0 
Team 3 George Washington's Disciples 2.0 
Team 2 Best Body Shop 2.0 
 



First Five Trap 2022 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 4 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Phil Phil 98 24.50 4 2 Ray and Marge's 
Dale Dale 95 23.75 4 1 Ray and Marge's 
Mark McHugh 93 23.25 4 1 Trap Misfits 
Doug Sax 90 22.50 4 1 Superior Aerospace 
Shain Larson 89 22.25 4 0 Trap Misfits 
Cliff Cliff 87 21.75 4 0 Ray and Marge's 
Hubert Huls 87 21.75 4 0 Best Body Shop 
Ron Pfau 86 21.50 4 0 Best Body Shop 
Dave Sax 85 21.25 4 0 Superior Aerospace 
John Buesgens 84 21.00 4 0 Trap Misfits 
John Reese 80 20.00 4 0 Best Body Shop 
Mike Whitney 79 19.75 4 0 Trap Misfits 
Gene A 77 19.25 4 0 Ray and Marge's 
Rob Batterton 76 19.00 4 0 George Washington's Disciples 
Roger Folk 76 19.00 4 0 Best Body Shop 
Troy Gemmill 75 18.75 4 0 Superior Aerospace 
Tom Tom 74 18.50 4 0 George Washington's Disciples 
Bob Koss 72 18.00 4 0 Superior Aerospace 
Mitch Mitch 72 18.00 4 0 George Washington's Disciples 
Chris Brown 70 17.50 4 0 George Washington's Disciples 
Bj Batteron 68 17.00 4 0 George Washington's Disciples 
Steve Carey 66 16.50 4 0 Best Body Shop 
Lori Kretzmann 66 16.50 4 0 Trap Misfits 
Scott Gemmill 63 15.75 4 0 Superior Aerospace 
Joe Plaisance 52 13.00 4 0 Trap Misfits 
Wayne Wayne 43 14.33 3 0 Ray and Marge's 
 0 0.00 0 0 League average 
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